DOT 6/17 FI+CB6/24 400

Request for C				
Procurement Serv		Dat		
Attach copies of all price		M	inuteTraq (IQM2) ID	#:
Purchase Order #: 7393-1-SERV	Original Purchase Order Date:	Change Order #: 2	Department: Di	vision of Transportation
Vendor Name: Mandel Metals - US Standard Sign		Vendor #: 12124	Dept Contact: Kathleen Black Curcio	
	h and deliver aluminum sign b umbrance \$26,800.00.	planks for the period 12/0	1/24 - 11/30/25.	
	IN ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not reasonably foreseeab	ole at the time the contract was sig	gned.		
(B) The change is germane to the	original contract as signed.			
$\bigotimes$ (C) Is in the best interest for the Co	ounty of DuPage and authorized b	oy law.		
	INCREAS	E/DECREASE		
A Starting contract value				\$49,667.88
B Net \$ change for previous Change Orders				(\$35,000.00)
C Current contract amount (A + B)				\$14,667.88
D Amount of this Change Order	Increase	Decrease		\$26,800.00
E New contract amount (C + D)			\$41,467.88	
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)				182.71%
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)				-16.51%
	DECISION MEN	IO NOT REQUIRED		
Cancel entire order	Close Contract	Contract Extension	(29 days) [	Consent Only
Change budget code from:		to:		
Increase/Decrease quantity from:	to:			
Price shows:	should be:			
Decrease remaining encumbrance				
and close contract	and close contract	Decrease encu	mbrance 🗌 Ir	ncrease encumbrance
	DECISION M	EMO REQUIRED		
Increase (greater than 29 days) cor	tract expiration from:	to:		
${\boxtimes}$ Increase ≥ \$2,500.00, or ≥ 10%, of c	urrent contract amount 🗍 Fund	ding Source		
OTHER - explain below:				
	*********	50	/	- //-
kbc 69		- ONI		910 6/5/25
Prepared By (Initials) Ph	one Ext Date	Recommended for Approv	val (Initials) Phone	Ext Date
	REVIEWED B	Y (Initials Only)		
			7	69/2020
Buyer	Date	Procurement Officer	r	Date
	Duic	, rocarement officer		eye .
Chief Financial Officer (Decision Memos Over \$25,000)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$2	25 000)	Date
		(Decision Menios Over \$2	,000;	Duic